

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2025.12.10
11:43:42 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15804 OF 2025

Ramchandra Dagadu Bankar & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Divyesh Jain for Petitioners. _____

Mr. M. P. Thakur, AGP for Respondent-State. _____

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 8th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. To enable the learned Counsel for the Respondents to place on record reply affidavit, stand over to 22nd December 2025 (HOB).
2. Till the adjourned date of hearing, the amount shall not be disbursed, if it has not already been disbursed.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)