

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15804 OF 2025

Ramchandra Dagadu Bankar & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Divyesh K. Jain for the Petitioners.
Mrs. A. A. Purav, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

- . List on 17th January 2026 (working Saturday).
2. The ad-interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)