

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15804 OF 2025

Ramchandra Dagadu Bankar & Anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mrs. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Pankaj Kavale a/w Mr. Abhishek A. Satute and Adv. Amruta Kavale-Patil for Respondent Nos.4 to 9.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. The respondent Nos.4 to 9 are granted time of two weeks to file reply affidavit.

2. List for further consideration on 17th March 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)